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Sculpture  
garden in short

Covering 25 hectares and with 160 works, 
the sculpture garden is one of the largest  
in Europe. The oldest section of the 
garden, which opened in 1961, consists of  
cultivated ‘green galleries’. Here, sculptures  
by classic modern artists, such as Auguste 
Rodin, Henry Moore, Jean Arp and Barbara 
Hepworth, stand freely in the space. 
Nature has been left more rugged in the 
later sections of the garden. Artists such 
as Jean Dubuffet, Richard Serra and Pierre 
Huyghe work on location and include the 
surroundings in their work. Two pavilions 
by Gerrit Rietveld and Aldo van Eyck, 
architectural gems from the fifties and 
sixties, have been reconstructed in the  
garden. This map provides an overview  
of all the works in the sculpture garden. 

Do not touch!
Although the wooded area in the sculpture 
garden of the Kröller-Müller Museum does 
not have the appearance of a museum, the 
same rule applies in the garden as indoors: 
do not touch. But why?

Touching or entering works of art can  
cause damage such as scratches, dents  
or breakages due to unintended accidents 
or just from sharp rings or watches.

In the long term, even the most gentle of 
touches can be harmful. Hands carry dirt 
and oils, even if they are washed regularly. 
This can leave fingerprints, which are  
not only distracting, but sometimes even 
impossible to remove.

Touching can also lead to the natural patina 
(the corrosion layer on a metal sculpture) 
being lost or the surface becoming smoother  
than intended.

To ensure that the works of art in the 
sculpture garden can also be enjoyed by 
future generations, we ask our visitors 
to admire the works from an appropriate 
distance. Unless otherwise stated of course!
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Index by artist
Artist                                               Artwork                                                                                                                                    Number Artist                                               Artwork                                                                                                                                    Number

Minne, George              Buste van een man, 1911. Bust of a man 177

Rickey, George              Two vertical, three horizontal lines, 1965 - 1966 83

Permeke, Constant              Niobe, 1951 34

Philipsz, Susan              The wind rose, 2019 187

Posenenske, Charlotte        Serie B Relief, 1967-2018 15

               Serie D Vierkantrohre, Verzweigung, 1967-2018 19

Negri, Mario              Il grande busto, 1956-1957. Bust of a young woman 177

Szapocznikow, Alina              Wielkie brzuchy, circa 1968. Bellies 177

                                                         Two-piece reclining figure II, 1960 41

Rodin, Auguste              Femme accroupie, 1882. Squatting woman 37

Rädecker, John              Madonna met kind, 1928. Madonna and child 177

                                       Gelaat (en profil), 1933. Face (in profile) 177

                                       Gewei, 1928-1929. Antlers 149

Noguchi, Isamu              The cry, 1959-1961/1962 20

Wakabayashi, Isamu              Otterlo mist, 2001 160

Slegers, Piet              Landschaps-zonneproject, 1979. Landscape Sun Project 11

Tavares, Ana Maria              Secrets of the waters (for Mnemosyne), 2008 73

Richier, Germaine              Le grand homme de la nuit, 1954-1955. The large man of the night 43

Penone, Giuseppe              Faggio di Otterlo, 1987-1988. Otterlo beech 147

Munster, Jan van              + -, 1987 178

Ruthenbeck, Reiner              Schwarz/weisse Doppelfahne, 1985, 1988. Black/white double flag 138

Schouten, Marien              Green room / Vault, 2016 186

Paolozzi, Eduardo              Medea, 1964 177

Pan, Marta              Sculpture flottante, Otterlo, 1960-1961. Floating sculpture, Otterlo 23

                                                         Amphithéâtre, 2005/2007. Amphitheatre* 80

Vroegindeweij, Leo               Zonder titel, 1992. Untitled 82

Strobos, Evert              Palissade, 1973-1991. Palisade 87

Volten, André              Kubische constructie, 1968. Cubic construction 13

Vandekop, David              Semafoor, 1967. Semaphore 159

Vermeire, Jules              Vrouwenkop, nd. Head of a woman 177

                                             Kubus, 1975. Cube 177

                                             Uba Tuba, 1978-1979 3

                                             Zuil, 1968. Column 124

                                             1 : 4 = 4 X 1, 1986 148

Moore, Henry              Animal head, 1956 65

Rietveld, Gerrit              Rietveldpaviljoen, 1954-1955/1964-1965. Rietveld Pavilion 60

Polet, Johan              Mijnwerker, nd. Miner 177

vries, herman de              le témoin, 1991. the witness 55

               my poetry is the world …, 1974 28

Tasseor Tutsweetok, Lucy   Gezichten, nd. Faces 177

Rogge, Cornelius              Zuil van zon en gebladerte, 1963. Column of sun and foliage 74

Pallandt, Charlotte van         Kop van een vrouw (Josefa), 1939. Head of a woman (Josefa) 177

Weide, Albert van der            Moment, 1997 88

Visser, Carel              Grote Auschwitz, 1967. Large Auschwitz 5

                                    Zonder titel, 1988. Untitled  184

                                    Dubbelvorm nr. 4, 1958. Double form no. 4 120

                                    Kubus en zijn stapeling, 1967. Cube and its piling up 121

                                    Pleinbeeld, 1998. Square sculpture 89

Snelson, Kenneth              Needle tower, 1968 125

Termote, Albert              Meisjeskop, 1923. Head of a girl 177

Velde, Henry van de              Embleem, 1937-1938. Emblem 8

Merz, Mario              Igloo di pietra, 1982. Stone igloo 134

Richmond, Oliffe              Striding man II, 1960/1961 175

Perlmuter, Pearl              Wave, 1958/1999 177

Mutal, Lika              Pacaric – what is reborn, 1974-1975 177

Serra, Richard              Spin out, for Robert Smithson, 1972-1973 97

                                    One , 1988  170

Suvero, Mark di              K-piece, 1972 7

Penalba, Alicia              Grand double, 1962-1964. Large double 79

                                                         St. Sebastian III, 1958 177

Reijers, Willem               Verkeerswezen, 1955-1958. Traffic 177

                                                         Compositie voor bankgebouw te Rotterdam, 1955. 

                                                         Composition for a bank in Rotterdam 177

                                                         Phoenix, 1953 177

                                                         Tentenproject, 1975. Tent project 122

                                                         Cicero, 2000 85

                                                         Wachtende engel, 1957. Waiting angel 177

                                                         Magisch vierkant, 1963. Magic square 177

                                                         Joris met de draak, 1941. George and the Dragon 177

Mastroianni, Umberto          Picadores, 1965 78

Müller, Pjotr              Nuraghe, 1983 162

                                         Tempeltje van het dagelijks leven, 1986. Temple of everyday life 161

Mendes da Costa, Joseph    Jongenskop, 1918. Head of a boy 177

Morellet, François              La plate-bande, 1988 164

                                                         La conquista, 1954. The conquest 173

                                                         Liefde, 1917. Love 177

                                       Battery For Five Fingers, 1995 141

                                         Soleares-tristes, 2002 165

Wint, R.W. van de              View, 2001 98

Wouters, Rik              Torso van James Ensor, 1913. Torso of James Ensor 177

Weiner, Lawrence              Een verzameling van …, 1981. A collection of... 10

Wezelaar, Han              Zittende vrouw, 1954. Seated woman 177

                                     Hockende Figur, 1950-1951. Squatting figure 177

Yong Ping, Huang               The overturned tomb, 1994 2

Wotruba, Fritz              Stehende Figur, 1958-1959. Standing figure 35

Wenckebach, Oswald            Meneer Jacques, 1955. Mister Jacques 4

                                    Relief, 1960 77

                                    De verslagen overwinnaar, 1957. The bewildered victor 177

                                    Stehende Frau, 1947. Standing woman 177

Wiecek, Magdalena              Close to the earth, 1961 75

Woodrow, Bill              Rockswarm, 2001 130

Aeschbacher, Hans                 Grosse Figur I, 1961. Large figure I 26

Andre, Carl              43 Roaring forty, 1988 38

Andreas, Tony              Shelter, 1974/1975 123

Amado, Jean              De la mer, le passage..., 1979. Of the sea, the passage... 21

Avramidis, Joannis              Grosse Figur, 1958. Large figure 177

Elk, Ger van              Replacement Piece, 1969/2011 6

                                                         Geknotte boom, 1963. Pollarded tree 177

                                                         Espérance, 1945. Expectation 177

Buisman, Sjoerd              Phyllotaxis, 1987 150

Armando                                    Die schwarze Schale, 1989. Black bowl 177

Booth, Chris              Echo van de Veluwe, 2003-2005. Echo of the Veluwe 136

Etienne-Martin, Henri           Demeure 3, 1960. Dwelling 3 86

Christo                                    56 Barrels, 1968/1977 25

Armitage, Kenneth              Monitor, 1961 62

Dubuffet, Jean              Jardin d’émail*, 1974 84

Dodeigne, Eugène              Homme et femme, 1963. Man and woman 132

Couzijn, Wessel              Vliegend, 1957. Flying 53

Brouwn, Stanley                       Project voor het Rijksmuseum Kröller-Müller, 1984 - 1985 
                                                         Project for the Rijksmuseum Kröller‑Müller 72

Eyck, Aldo van              Aldo van Eyck-paviljoen, 1965-1966/2005. Aldo van Eyck pavilion 176

Houshiary, Shirazeh              Angel with ten thousand wings, 1988 146

                                                         Vandaag en Morgen, 1918. Today and tomorrow 177

Balka, Miroslaw              200x238x95, Ø 19x16 (fountain), 1996-2001 36

Heringa / Van Kalsbeek        Zonder titel, 2000. Untitled 117

Kirkeby, Per              Backsteinskulptur, 1988. Brick sculpture 171

Flavin, Dan              (quietly, to the memory of Mia Visser), 1977 95

Lieshout, Joep van              Mobile home for Kröller-Müller, 1995 137

Greco, Emilio              Grande bagnante n. 3, 1957. Large female bather no. 3 177

Chen, Zhen              Resonance, 1994/1999 119

                                                         Melancholie, 2006. Melancholia 61

Anthoons, Willy              Forme infinie, 1949/1960. Infinite form 177

Bourdelle, Émile-Antoine    La grande Pénélope, 1912. Large Penelope 39

Krop, Hildo              Twee koppen, 1918. Two heads 177

Japan                                    Monument for a daughter who died young, 1724. 

                                    Lantern, nd.  99

                                    Seated Buddha, c. 17th-18th century.  110

                                    Monument for a daughter who died young, 1727. 

                                    Monument for a daughter who died young, circa 1700. 

                                    Monument for a daughter who died young, c. 17th-18th century. 

                                    Temple lantern, c. 17th-18th century.  111

                                    Monument for a son who died young, 1696. 

                                    Monument for a son who died young, 1693. 

                                    Seated Buddha, c. 18th-19th century.   103

                                    Monument, c. 16th-17th century. 100

                                    Monument for a deceased child, c. 16th-17th century. 

                                    Monument for a deceased child, c. 17th-18th century. 

Fortuyn / O’Brien              The twenty-four men in white, 1988 96

                                                         Le cri (Le couple), 1928-1929. The couple 42

Haber, Shamaï              Composition sur un plateau, 1956. Composition on a plane 27

Claassen, Tom              Rocky Lumps II, 2021 188

               Twee Heugemer pony’s, 2008. Two Heugemer ponies 185

Arp, Jean                                    Berger de Nuages, 1953. Cloud shepherd 22

Feyzdjou, Chohreh              Buried paintings, 1994 14

Lee, Ufan                                    Relatum, 1979-1980 172

                                    Untitled, 1992 32

Giezen, Krijn              Kijk Uit Attention*, 1986-2005 139

Draijer, Rein              Schoven II, 1957. Sheaves II 177

                                                         Sept, 1993. Seven 155

Csáky, Joseph              Le récit, 1948. The story 177

Brown, Ralph              Vernal figure, 1957 177

Colton, Adam              Blob and Bone, 2002 1

Epstein, Jacob              Angel torso (unfinished), 1923/1961 177

Etrog, Sorel              Complexes of a young lady, 1960-1962 174

Fabre, Jan                                    Hoofdstuk I, II, III, IX, XIV, XV, XVII, XVIII, 2010. 

                                                         Chapter I, II, III, IX, XIV, XV, XVII, XVIII 64

Finlay, Ian Hamilton              Sacred grove; five columns for the Kröller-Müller, 1980 - 1982 133

LeWitt, Sol              Six-sided tower, 1993 163

Graham, Dan              Two adjacent pavilions, 1978/2001 9

Hilgemann, Ewerdt              Balance, 1988 16

               Cube (KMM), 2014 81

Koch, Ödon              Figur I, 1958. Figure I 24

Fontana, Lucio              Concetto spaziale ‘Natura’, 1959-1960. Spatial concept ‘Nature’ 135

Lipchitz, Jacques              Le chant des voyelles, 1931-1932. Song of the vowels 40

Groen, Daniël              Grafsteen, 2001. Headstone 76

Fabro, Luciano              La doppia faccia del cielo, 1986. The double face of heaven 140

Lavier, Bertrand              Prive sur mobi, 1986 12

Jespers, Oscar              Vooroverhellende torso, 1932. Torso tilting forwards 177

                                                         Danseres, 1952-1953. Female dancer 70

Freundlich, Otto              Composition, 1933/1961 63

Hepworth, Barbara              Curved form (Trevalgan), 1956 58

                                             Oval form (Trezion), 1962-1963 57

                                             Sphere with inner form, 1963 51

                                             Curved form with inner form (Anima), 1959 56

                                             Elegy III, 1966 59

                                             Figure (Archaean), 1958 52

                                             Squares with two circles, 1963-1964 49

                                             Dual form, 1965 50

                                             Single form (Eikon), 1937-1938/1963 54

Huyghe, Pierre               La Saison des Fêtes, 2016 157

Maillol, Aristide              l’Air, 1939/1962. The sky 33

Mark, Arno van der              The library, 1988 156

Martini, Arturo              Giuditta e Oloferne, 1932-1933. Judith and Holofernes 71

Mascherini, Marcello              Ritratto di Franca, 1952. Portrait of Franca 69

Weinberger, Lois              Portable garden, 1994 (execution 2022), immigrant bags, soil, 

               spontaneous vegetation 189
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The sculpture garden closes at 4.30 p.m.
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1

Key

1 Colton, Adam
2 Yong Ping, Huang
3 Volten, André
4 Wenckebach, Oswald
5 Visser, Carel
6 Elk, Ger van
7 Suvero, Mark di
8 Velde, Henry Van de 
9 Graham, Dan
10 Weiner, Lawrence
11 Slegers, Piet
12 Lavier, Bertrand
13 Volten, André
14 Feyzdjou, Chohreh
15 Posenenske, Charlotte
16 Hilgemann, Ewerdt
19 Posenenske, Charlotte
20 Noguchi, Isamu
21 Amado, Jean
22 Arp, Jean
23 Pan, Marta 
24 Koch, Ödön
25 Christo
26 Aeschbacher, Hans
27 Haber, Shamaï
28 vries, herman de
32 LeWitt, Sol
33 Maillol, Aristide
34 Permeke, Constant
35 Wotruba, Fritz
36 Balka, Miroslaw
37 Rodin, Auguste
38 Andre, Carl
39 Bourdelle, Émile-Antoine
40 Lipchitz, Jacques
41 Moore, Henry
42 Lipchitz, Jacques
43 Richier, Germaine
49 Hepworth, Barbara
50 Hepworth, Barbara
51 Hepworth, Barbara
52 Hepworth, Barbara
53 Couzijn, Wessel
54 Hepworth, Barbara
55 vries, herman de
56 Hepworth, Barbara
57 Hepworth, Barbara
58 Hepworth, Barbara
59 Hepworth, Barbara
60 Rietveld, Gerrit
61 Armando
62 Armitage, Kenneth
63 Freundlich, Otto
64 Fabre, Jan
65 Moore, Henry
69 Mascherini, Marcello
70 Jespers, Oscar
71 Martini, Arturo
72 Brouwn, Stanley
73 Tavares, Ana Maria
74 Rogge, Cornelius
75 Więcek, Magdalena
76 Groen, Daniël
77 Wotruba, Fritz
78 Mastroianni, Umberto
79 Penalba, Alicia
80 Pan, Marta
81 Hilgemann, Ewerdt
82 Vroegindeweij, Leo
83 Rickey, George
84 Dubuffet, Jean
85 Rogge, Cornelius
86 Etienne-Martin
87 Strobos, Evert
88 Weide, Albert van der
89 Visser, Carel
95 Flavin, Dan 
96 Fortuyn / O’Brien
97 Serra, Richard
98 Wint, R.W. van de
99 Japan
100 Japan
101 Japan
102 Japan
103 Japan
104 Japan
105 Japan
106 Japan
107 Japan
108 Japan
109 Japan
110 Japan
111 Japan
117 Heringa / Van Kalsbeek
119 Chen, Zhen
120 Visser, Carel
121 Visser, Carel
122 Rogge, Cornelius
123 Andreas, Tony
124 Volten, André
125 Snelson, Kenneth
130 Woodrow, Bill
131 Wint, R.W. van de
132 Dodeigne, Eugène
133 Finlay, Ian Hamilton
134 Merz, Mario

135 Fontana, Lucio
136 Booth, Chris
137 Lieshout, Joep van
138 Ruthenbeck, Reiner
139 Giezen, Krijn
140 Fabro, Luciano
141 Munster, Jan van
146 Houshiary, Shirazeh
147 Penone, Giuseppe
148 Volten, André
149 Rädecker, John
150 Buisman, Sjoerd
155 Dodeigne, Eugène
156 Mark, Arno van der
157 Huyghe, Pierre 
159 Vandekop, David
160 Wakabayashi, Isamu
161 Müller, Pjotr 
162 Müller, Pjotr
163 LeWitt, Sol
164 Morellet, François
165 Müller, Pjotr
170 Serra, Richard
171 Kirkeby, Per
172 Lee, Ufan
173 Mastroianni, Umberto
174 Etrog, Sorel
175 Richmond, Oliffe
176 Eyck, Aldo van
177 Anthoons, Willy
177 Armando
177 Avramidis, Joannis
177 Brown, Ralph
177 Csáky, Joseph
177 Draijer, Rein
177 Epstein, Jacob
177 Greco, Emilio
177 Jespers, Oscar
177 Krop, Hildo
177 Mendes da Costa, Joseph
177 Minne, George
177 Mutal, Lika 
177 Negri, Mario
177 Pallandt, Charlotte van
177 Paolozzi, Eduardo
177 Perlmuter, Pearl
177 Polet, Johan
177 Rädecker, John
177 Reijers, Willem
177 Rogge, Cornelius
177 Szapocznikow, Alina
177 Tasseor Tutsweetok, Lucy
177 Termote, Albert
177 Vermeire, Jules
177 Volten, André
177 Wenckebach, Oswald
177 Wezelaar, Han
177 Wotruba, Fritz
177 Wouters, Rik
178 Munster, Jan van
184 Visser, Carel
185 Claassen, Tom
186 Schouten, Marien
187 Philipsz, Susan
188 Claassen, Tom
189 Weinberger, Lois


